%\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

~ACOZCEVM”
AB4 2710172009 54
COMPANIES HOUSE




Rhythmic Dance Professionals UK Ltd
Contents of the Abbreviated Accounts
for the year ended 31 March 2008

Balance Sheet

Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts

Page




Rhythmic Dance Professionals UK Ltd
Abbreviated Balance Sheet
as at 31 March 2008

Notes
Current assets
Cash at bank and in hand
Creditors: amounts falling due within one year

Net current assets

Total assets less current liabilities

Creditors: amounts falling due after more than one year

Net assets

Capital and reserves
Called up share capital 2
Profit and loss account

Shareholders' funds

2008

1536
(250)

1286

1286

(2351)
(1065)

(1068)
{1065)

e

These annual accounts have not been audited because the company is entitled to the exemption provided by s249A{1) Companies
Act 1985 and its members have not required the company to obtain an audit of these accounts in accordance with s2498(2). The
directors acknowledge their responsibiiities for ensuring that the company keeps accounting records that comply with 5224
Companies Act 1985, The directors also acknowledge their responsibilities for preparing accounts which give a true and fair view of
the state of affairs of the company as at the end of the financial year and of its profit or loss for the financial year in accordance with
$226 Companies Act 1985 | and which otherwise comply with the requirements of that Act relating to accounts, so far as applicable

to the company.

These accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions relating to small companies within Part VI of the

Companies Act 1985 and with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective 2005).

Signed on behalf of the board of directors

Elissa Ernestt_______.__-—————--" .
Director i

Approved by the board: 19" January 2009




Rhythmic Dance Professionais UK Ltd
Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts
for the year ended 31 March 2008

1. Accounting policies
The principal accounting poficies are summarised below. They have ali been applied consistently
fhroughout the year.

Basis of accounting
The financial statements have been prepared under the historicat cost convention and in accordance
with the Financial Reporting Standards for Smaller Entities {effeclive January 2005).

2. Share capital - equity shares 2008 2008
No. Shares £
Authorised share capital:
Ordinary 995 995
Preference 500 5
1,000

Allotted, called up fully paid share capital;

Ordinary 2 2
Preference 78 4
3

2 Ordinary were allotted with a nominal value of £2 and fully paid for cash at par. 76 Preference were
allotted with a nominal value of £1 and fully paid for cash at par.



