Rhythmic Dance Professionals UK Ltd

Unaudited Report and Accounts
31 March 2008

ACOZC6VM 27/01/2009 COMPANIES HOUSE

Rhythmic Dance Professionals UK Ltd Contents of the Abbreviated Accounts for the year ended 31 March 2008

	Pag
Balance Sheet	3
Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts	4

Rhythmic Dance Professionals UK Ltd Abbreviated Balance Sheet as at 31 March 2008

	Notes	2008 £
Current assets Cash at bank and in hand		1536
Creditors: amounts falling due within one year		(250)
Net current assets		1286
Total assets less current liabilities		1286
Creditors: amounts falling due after more than one year		(2351)
Net assets		(1065)
Capital and reserves		
Called up share capital	2	3
Profit and loss account		(1068)
Shareholders' funds		(1065)

These annual accounts have not been audited because the company is entitled to the exemption provided by s249A(1) Companies Act 1985 and its members have not required the company to obtain an audit of these accounts in accordance with s249B(2). The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for ensuring that the company keeps accounting records that comply with s221 Companies Act 1985. The directors also acknowledge their responsibilities for preparing accounts which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of the financial year and of its profit or loss for the financial year in accordance with s226 Companies Act 1985, and which otherwise comply with the requirements of that Act relating to accounts, so far as applicable to the company.

These accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions relating to small companies within Part VII of the Companies Act 1985 and with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective 2005).

Signed on behalf of the board of directors

Elissa Emest

Director

Approved by the board: 19th January 2009

Rhythmic Dance Professionals UK Ltd Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts for the year ended 31 March 2008

1. Accounting policies

The principal accounting policies are summarised below. They have all been applied consistently throughout the year.

Basis of accounting

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standards for Smaller Entities (effective January 2005).

2.	Share capital - equity shares	2008 No. Shares	2008 £
	Authorised share capital: Ordinary Preference	995 500	995 5
			1,000
	Allotted, called up fully paid share capital: Ordinary Preference	2 76	2 1
			3

² Ordinary were allotted with a nominal value of £2 and fully paid for cash at par. 76 Preference were allotted with a nominal value of £1 and fully paid for cash at par.